 40 v1.4 / Modification rights reserved EE160
Specially designed for HVAC, the EE160 sensor by E+E Elektronik is a cost-
effective, highly accurate and reliable solution for measuring relative air humidity and
temperature.
The enclosure minimizes installation costs and provides outstanding protection
against contamination and condensation, thus ensuring flawless operation.
The EE160 employs the new humidity/temperature E+E sensor element HCT01 with
excellent long term stability and resistance against pollutants. In combination with

Stopbits: 1
Unit: non-metric
Order example
Ordering Guide
Mod el ANALO G1) DIGITAL 1) PASSIVE T-Senso r2) HO USING TYPE f il ter
humidity + temperature	 (HT) 0-10V	 (3) RS485	 (3) Pt 100 DIN A 	 (A) polycarbonate	 (P) wall mount	 (A) membrane filter	 (B)
4-20mA	 (6) none	 (x) Pt 1000 DIN A	 (C) duct mount	 (B)
none	 (x) NTC 10k	 (E)
none	 (x)
EE160-
o utput scal ing SCAL ING UNIT
temperature	 (Tx) °C °F metric	 (M)
	-20...80	 (024) 	-32...122	(076) non-metric	 (N)
	-40...60	 (002) 	-40...140	(083)
	-10...50	 (003) 0...180	(026)
0...50	 (004)
other Scalings see
Datasheet „T-Scaling“
PRO TOcOL BAUDRATE PARITy STO PBITS UNIT
modbus	 (1) 9600	 (A) odd	 (O ) 1 stopbit	 (1) metric	 (M)
19200	 (B) even	 (E) 2 stopbit	 (2) non-metric	 (N)
38400	 (C) no parity 	 (N)
Configuratio
Interface parameter - analog output
Analog output Digital output
Interface parameter - digital output*
1) a combination of analog and digital version is not possible  2) analogue version only
Accessories
Position 1:
- 	configuration adapter (incl. USB cable for PC)	 (HA011050)
Position 2:
- 	for EE160 analog: 	cable for configuration adapter	 (HA011059)
- for EE160 digital: cable for configuration adapter (HA011055)
Position 3:
- configuration software: free of charge; download: www.epluse.com/EE160
Position 4 - optional:
- power supply for EE160	 (V03)
PC
Configuration equipment: The configuration equipment allows user setup for the output scaling and for the interface
parameters, as well as humidity and temperature adjustment of the sensor.
HA011059 or HA011055
HA011050 V03 (optional)
A.P.O. - ELMOS v.o.s., Pražská 90, 509 01 Nová Paka, Tel.: +420 493 504 261, Fax: +420 493 504 257, E-mail: apo@apoelmos.cz, Internet: www.apoelmos.cz